```
SHB 2345 - H AMDS 326 FAILED 2-19-96
 1
 2
          By Representative Rust
 3
          On page 64, line 7, strike "20,461,000" and insert
 4
     "21,220,000"
 5
 6
          On page
                    64,
                         line 9, strike "17,595,000" and insert
 7
     "19,666,000"
 8
 9
          On page 64, line 11, strike "39,612,000"
                                                         and insert
     "41,710,000"
10
11
12
          On page 64, beginning on line 15, strike "((2,664,000))
13
     2,644,000" and insert "2,664,000"
14
          On page 64, line 18, strike "4,320,000" and insert "4,331,000"
15
16
17
          On page 64, beginning on line 27, strike ((1,000,000))
     745,000" and insert "1,000,000"
18
19
          On page 64, beginning on line 30, strike ((1,344,000))
20
     1,329,000" and insert "1,344,000"
21
22
23
          On page 64, beginning on line 35, strike ((3,420,000))
24
     2,797,000" and insert "3,420,000"
25
                    65, line 4, strike "<u>49,710,000</u>" and insert
26
          On
     "50,134,000"
27
28
29
          On page 65, beginning on line 5, strike ((3,342,000))
     1,878,000" and insert "3,342,000"
30
```

OPR (c:\file\amend\2345STEV.F13)

31

## 2345-S AMH RUST STEV 13

6

9

12

15

20

2526

29

- On page 65, line 8, strike "17,491,000" and insert "19,710,000" 3
- 0n page 65, beginning on line 11, strike "((3,631,000))5 3,355,000" and insert "3,631,000"
- 7 On page 65, line 16, strike "<u>13,936,000</u>" and insert 8 "<u>14,046,000</u>"
- 0n page 65, beginning on line 17, strike "((2,939,000))11 (2,902,000)" and insert "2,939,000"
- On page 65, beginning on line 22, strike "((4,548,000))14 (2,990,000)" and insert "4,548,000"
- On page 65, line 25, strike "2,044,000" and insert "2,047,000" 17
- 18 On page 65, beginning on line 29, strike "((165,000)) 103,000" 19 and insert "165,000"
- On page 65, line 33, strike "694,000" and insert "1,089,000" 22
- On page 65, line 35, strike "213,301,000" and insert "225,703,000"
- On page 68, beginning on line 24, strike all of subsections 16 and 17
- 30 On page 69, beginning on line 7, strike all of subsection 1 31 32 On page 69, beginning on line 16, strike all of subsection 3

## 2345-S AMH RUST STEV 13

Renumber remaining subsections consecutively and correct any internal references and title accordingly

**EFFECT:** Restores funding to the Department of Ecology.

**FISCAL IMPACT:** Increases General Fund-State by \$2,830,000. Increases Other Funds by \$9,572,000.